negotiate and execute a contract with Realty Trust Group, Inc. (RTG) for a feasibility study for 

a full-service hospital and associated medical facilities to be located in the area of Bear 

Hunter, FM 20, and Highway 71, in an amount not to exceed Fifty-Two Thousand Five
Hundred Dollars ($52,500), together with any documents necessary to implement the study
consistent with this Resolution.

Section 3. Scope and Purpose. The feasibility study shall evaluate market demand and
demographics; clinical service line programming; facility sizing and phasing;